R* 221- 201

Date’ September 16, 2016
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY ° promuer
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project Fire Station #2 Replacement
Page 10f2 Location’ Lexingten
| To iContiactor) Contract No 013-2016
EU(WTTDNT Construchon, LLO
{200 Bromme Dive Ornginal Contract Amt $4.618,900 00
i KY 40356 Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Drders -$1,379.24

Percent Change - Previous

R-038-2016
Original: R-221-2016
Contract # 013-2016

Change Orders -0.03% |
Total Contract Amount Prios .
to this Change Order $4817.520 76
Change Order No 4
‘e aee hereby requested to comply with the following changes froa the contract plans and specdication: .
Currgnt Change Order
iéf»f*? Nescription of Ch&ng&s-g%‘lﬂhhé& unit prices. change Decrease i eortract price nerease in contract price
N in completion date. etc
Reduce the height of of specific CMU walls per PR 06 54,649 83
Add catoh basin to accommodate unforeseen gas
utility conditions per PR 06 $5,108.50
Total decrease $4 649 83
Total increase $5.109.50
Net Amount of this Change Order $450 67
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $4 617,080 43
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.01%
Percent Change - All Change Orders -0.02%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by ety \_j,{/m,m, ~ (Project Manager)| Date q / Ho / lo
Accepted by W ’ (Contractor)|{Date (D9/2,2 / il
Approved B {Director){Date
Approved by M ) (Commissionen)|Date 9 |23/ /(,
(o2
Approved by Wt (Mayor or CAO)
R

“d

vate 7/ 95/ /¢
/7



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Fire Station #2 Replacement

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 013-2016

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

Necessity for change: Reduce height of specific CMU walls for cost savings.
Unforeseen gas utility conditions have necessitated a catch basin be added on
Eastland Drive.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X _No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: 0 working days




L\

4
\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

Lexington Fire Station No. 2
Change Order #8
Proposal Request 6

1) Per the Fire Department review & request:
Reduce level of CMU Blocks to just above the ceiling, approximately 695 sq of 6” CMU Block:

Materials $1,150.25
Labor 98 hours x 35.71 $3,499.58
Total ($4,649.83)
2) ltem2onPR6
e Saw cut the curb and asphalt to accommodate room for the new catch basin 5450
o 2 flaggers 8hrs @ $45 an hour $720
e Patch/Repair the curb and gutter after the installation of the catch basin
Materials $430
labor 2 men 4 hrs @ 545 an hour $360
e Patch asphalt around the newly installed catch basin:
Materials $200
Labor 2 men 4 hrs @ $45 an hour $360
Equipment: Dump Truck, Compactor rental $300
2 Flaggers 2 hrs @ $45 an hour $180
New Catch Basin Materials $1,645
Total $4,645.00
10% Overhead $464.50
Credit ($4,649.83)
Grand Tota! $459.67

Contractor: Olympic Construction  Representafive: Victor Kunifsa

~ - s e £ : Y F
Signature: Veclér W Date: 09/08/2016




BRANDSTETTER

- CARROLL INC

Work Changes Proposal Request No. 6

Project:

To:

From:

13117 Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2
City Job No. 161-2015/038-2016

Olympic Construction
216 Brome Dr.
Nicholasville, KY 40356

Brandstetter Carroll Inc.
2360 Chauvin Drive
Lexington, KY 40517

Date of Original Issuance: July 28. 2016

Response Due: ASAP

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION
TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATION.

Provide
1.

itemized pricing for the following items:

Per contractor request, see walls that are to be tight to deck above in the
aftached document. All other walls are to extend above ceiling by at least |
CMU course or 12" for metal studs with bracing/kickers at 24" o.c. attached
to deck above. Drywall should extend above ceiling a minimum of 6" or as
shown in the documents.

Per unforeseen existing utility locations, where the depth is not sufficient.
There is not the required storm depth available. There is only 14" between the
gas and water line and since the soil strata below the water line is rock and
the existing sewer main will interfere with the storm routing. see the
modification of the storm sewer as shown in the ottached. The gas line has
been discussed with Columbia Gas and they are in process of a relocation
design for their gas line that is in conflict. The storm and gas line relocation will
need to be coordinated once the design for the gas is complete and
available.

Attachments: PR 6.1 ~-FR A3

Submitted by:

no vl O

H

e e A A £ CTENTTEEMY T A
P ey, Aca ] s Lo Lt e A

Associaie



Ful Meight (Load Bearing, Rated. Separation;

Reduoe: 16 just above caiing INomtoad Beanng)

1

s Reflected Ceiling Plan

1 As ReAMAR WA W R TS TN I

G

BN DT #0 BN 1 8 AT BN G
AKASRE R & 7T BIAL B, MR ¥

i 6

R TR R TN ¥ L MR L T

I % 4 SO A § W RITAE
A HAGES, JASTE W TN, ek b ST £ TRILA Y

s SO X N DT MR M SRR # AR

oy T

S AR e E TR RS

Legend

| oo

U ST 1 WA SN e

R

o

\ Bulkhead Detail

//Olm:

A 52t
o oy

Ay
Pive et

A HEREA
hiv £

@wc;:mma Detail

m../w:,x:mma, Detail

2
A




onpesivaTEERRRADETSS

General Notes

XNTND 1 0 B S KISIWTRETN I S
;v

Vow wi URCS R 1 ANASLEN ATV

9 b

16 T LMW RSP C1 T U TF T 1T

14 (NPMTTA DN, B ACTIEINY TP % A4 o O LS
TS 6 ALKV 18 NEOMCHT Y G S

MAALY (20PN MRS

§ e DR B WL AT 6 T S RN ) Wi, &)

TORE VAL W MO A TL W0 CROKT
LPIYY, 0 DK R UL SONG) AR AT IS

5
i
't
=
H
H
P
%
g
H
1

%
§
3

cesu desraonc 3

Coded Noles

T O W (M 1T

CEL Y
AT WK LR ST AL 608
WA S N B W 8 R s

QI L WD B e AN




ES = g 2 ] Z <] 2 H g
= = = < Y E = 5 5 2
- ¥
i H
- . AR L I8 W WOLL M HGL l i
B e i
LIIBD 1 KT %12 H .
LSS 1YY A 2 '
QLIS 15 NS # 12 .y .
b BN H ke S 23; ! :
A A1 wse 1y ' :‘.”
= bl M RREAG 1 AS W2
E
&y
SRR, - ¥al S H e .
- . b R
%* (Enries s NS Beid
3 (4 =)a21 23 35" OF W-12
N peLi i . |2 LSl eme \ GE-taans WA it .
S mr 3 i =1 @ wew Serere TS
I
B i 2
i W" BLAES 15 S W17
N RS i - .
3 T x
i "-
¥ s bt B 5 B R
Ml sme 3 . : S wre
g 2 g g & s
& & 3 = =3 CLIRLIR A K5 N-T
< 2 B o
& &
3 % = 3 3
g 3 2 E 5
= = 8 3 =
E = E S 2
-~ T e f 1 '
£ on] o it [T -
3] ) e
3 I 5 AL A 1X
=]
..... ! I
Bl s :
Tloome -
gy H
z z ) 3 z s G
kg = ¥ 5 = fregn 5 - - *
\
= 1] o 35 | ‘
g 2 = B . | o {
; ¢ - O
5 Vo
PSS ) -
4 L i ‘]
3 e LW A } . =l s L
A wl e [
HEeRNLM 1 S B { !
! !
o ! H
o4 B : oy
B ;
- Y
3 SO S — el T . VL
] B i
S iy
N { L
b4 — PR
& ""‘i - sl obl e R o 2o e st BT
2 i
§ bl L TRMAY 151 AE N 1D
3 1 ERGEY
OF.ei 4 niz
. o T . I S
1 2l woen 3
§ t
b
- { 8
5 i cE
) vz '
4 s 33
o i Enll |
M P = 521 H
8= 3
o8 {
§8 <
2% ¥
xs
I
? »a
o -
TPl 0§ = o rc
- 5 f 1 Mo ra0057
T mn i 1N 25 0 AGS ¥ 1
= 9 I ptmiess 157om wert
’ { P
) i
< s N :
ke s ARy §
{ ELE: }
{ o 2% l
§;.~. 3= .
i f
B 3 - ,L-_ i e
3 i = : 1 231 07
e~ e e 5 a3 7 wE wei
- -
e, RTIW T E - - "
i e ) R E B :
o e S R T R 3 § 3
H




